
Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

Seite 1/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:40 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

Seite 2/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

Seite 3/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

1
177930010N

GEAR CASE ASS'Y
1 N/A

1 *** INC. 2-17
N/A

1.2
XNR0000352

GEAR CASE ASSY
1 N/A

1.2 *** INC. 2-17
N/A

1.3
XNR0000488

GEAR CASE ASSY
1 N/A

1.3 *** INC. 2-17
N/A

1.4
XNR0000496

GEAR CASE ASSY
1 N/A

1.4 *** INC. 2-17
N/A

2
065052000N

Torx Screw  M5x20
2 N/A

2.2
XNR0000098

TORX SCREW M5X20
2 N/A

3
065051000N

Torx Bolt  M5x10
1 N/A

3.2
XNR0000094

TORX BOLT M5X10
1 N/A

4
065060800N

Torx Bolt  M6x8
1 N/A

4.2
XNR0000106

Torx-Schraube  M5x10
1 N/A

4.3
XNR0000478

Torx-Schraube M6x8  EBH341R
1 N/A

5
108230120N

GEAR CASE
1 N/A

5.2
XNR0000213

Getriebegeh舫se
1 N/A

5.3
XNR0000498

GEAR CASE
1 N/A

5.4
XNR0000497

GEAR CASE
1 N/A

6
035600000C

Ball bearing
2 N/A

6.2
XNR0000046

KUGELLAGER
2 N/A

7
140077200N

GEAR ASS'Y
1 N/A

7.2
XNR0000263

GEAR ASSY
1 N/A

7.3
XNR0000499

GEAR ASSY
1 N/A

8
175030300N

GEAR SHAFT
1 N/A

8.2
XNR0000330

GEAR SHAFT
1 N/A

8.3
XNR0000492

GEAR SHAFT
1 N/A

9
035600103N

Ball bearing  6001LL
1 N/A

9.2
XNR0000053

BALL BEARING 6001LL
1 N/A

10
045002800N

SNAP RING R-28
1 N/A

10.2
XNR0000073

SNAP RING R-28
1 N/A

11
100531111N

BLADE HOLDER
1 N/A

11.2
XNR0000158

STﾖSSEL  EBH341R
1 N/A

12
108031200N

Grass Cover (B)
1 N/A

12.2
XNR0000473

DECKEL  EBH341R
1 N/A

13
177831300N

Blade Cap
1 N/A

13.2
XNR0000348

DRUCKSCHEIBE
1 N/A

14
174932210N

Nut Hex
1 N/A

14.2
XNR0000329

NUT M10X1.25
1 N/A

15
045002600N

SNAP RING R-26
1 N/A

Seite 4/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

15.2
XNR0000072

SNAP RING R-26
1 N/A

16
045001002N

SNAP RING S-10
1 N/A

16.2
XNR0000066

SﾄGERING
1 N/A

17
035600001C

Ball bearing  6000Z
1 N/A

17.2
XNR0000048

KUGELLAGER
1 N/A

18
177831400N

Nut Cover
1 N/A

18.2
XNR0000350

ABDECKUNG
1 N/A

19
6118002000

Guard Ass'y
1 N/A

19 *** INC. 20-22
N/A

19.2
176045000N

GUARD ASS'Y
1 N/A

19.2 *** INC. 20-22
N/A

19.3
XNR0000342

GUARD ASS'Y
1 N/A

19.3 *** INC. 20-22
N/A

20
6118002010

Guard
1 N/A

20.2
174345800N

GUARD COMPLETE
1 N/A

20.3
176045800N

Guard Ass'y
1 N/A

20.4
XNR0000343

GUARD COMPLETE
1 N/A

21
6118002020

PLATE
1 N/A

21.2
115043300N

PLATE
1 N/A

21.3
L02445300W

PLATE
1 N/A

21.4
XNR0000470

PLATE
1 N/A

22
6118002030

Torx Screw  M5x20
4 N/A

22.2
065052000N

Torx Screw  M5x20
4 N/A

22.3
065052720W

TORX SCREW M5X20
4 N/A

22.4
XNR0000101

TORX SCREW M5X20
4 N/A

23
164619300N

Joint pin complete
1 N/A

23.2
XNR0000296

JOINT PIN COMPLETE
1 N/A

24
164619600N

Pin spring
1 N/A

24.2
XNR0000297

PIN SPRING
1 N/A

25
065061800N

Torx Screw  M6x18
4 N/A

25.2
XNR0000113

TORX SCREW M6X18
4 N/A

26
045000505N

SNAP RING E-5
1 N/A

26.2
XNR0000065

SNAP RING E-5
1 N/A

27
103310100N

Clutch Housing
1 N/A

27.2
XNR0000182

CLUTCH HOUSING
1 N/A

28
045001502N

SNAP RING S-15
1 N/A

28.2
XNR0000070

SﾄGERING
1 N/A

29
035620202C

Ball bearing
1 N/A

29.2
XNR0000059

KUGELLAGER
1 N/A

30
045003500N

SNAP RING R-35
1 N/A

Seite 5/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

30.2
XNR0000075

SﾄGERING
1 N/A

31
103311100N

Clutch Drum
1 N/A

31.2
XNR0000183

KUPPLUNGSTROMMEL
1 N/A

32
173248500N

Handle Rubber
1 N/A

32.2
XNR0000314

HANDLE RUBBER
1 N/A

33
065053000N

Screw
4 N/A

34
031050001N

Plain washer  5 M5
4 N/A

34.2
XNR0000032

PLAIN WASHER 5 M5
4 N/A

35
173148200N

LOOP HANDLE
1 N/A

35.2
XNR0000304

LOOP HANDLE
1 N/A

36
174048410N

Loop Handle Holder
1 N/A

36.2
XNR0000320

KLEMMSCHALE
1 N/A

37
103418000N

Flexible Shaft/Liner Assy
1 N/A

37 *** INC. 38-40
N/A

37.2
XNR0000187

FLEXIBLE WELLE KPL.
1 N/A

37.2 *** INC. 38-40
N/A

38
182420300N

Liner Cap
2 N/A

38.2
XNR0000364

LINER CAP (B)
2 N/A

39
102118400N

Cord Stay
2 N/A

39.2
XNR0000164

CORD STAY
2 N/A

39.3
XNR0000504

CORD STAY
2 N/A

40
174718500N

FLEXIBLE SHAFT
1 N/A

40.2
XNR0000326

WELLE
1 N/A

41
102121200N

Shaft Joint
1 N/A

41.2
XNR0000168

SHAFT JOINT
1 N/A

42
102121100N

DRIVE SHAFT
1 N/A

42.2
XNR0000167

ANTRIEBSWELLE
1 N/A

43
6119522100

Label, Caution
1 N/A

43.2
6119522101

LABEL,CAUTION
1 N/A

44
102120100N

Main Pipe compl.
1 N/A

44.2
XNR0000166

ROHR
1 N/A

45
065052000N

Torx Screw  M5x20
1 N/A

45.2
XNR0000098

TORX SCREW M5X20
1 N/A

46
065050810N

Torx Small Head  M5x8
1 N/A

46.2
XNR0000092

TORX SMALL HEAD M5X8
1 N/A

47
102119100N

Case Joint
1 N/A

47.2
XNR0000165

GEHﾄUSEVERBINDUNGSSTK
1 N/A

48
065053020N

Torx Screw  M5x30
1 N/A

48.2
XNR0000105

TORX SCREW M5X30
1 N/A

49
175317010N

BAND
1 N/A

Seite 6/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

49.2
XNR0000336

BAND
1 N/A

50
085051209N

Bolt  M5x12
7 N/A

50.2
XNR0000122

BOLT(3)M5X12
7 N/A

51
103415900N

Frame
1 N/A

51.2
XNR0000185

FRAME
1 N/A

52
014082000N

Bolt  M8x20
1 N/A

52.2
XNR0000016

BOLT(3)M8X20
1 N/A

53
035620102C

Ball bearing
1 N/A

53.2
XNR0000057

BALL BEARING
1 N/A

54
164615811N

Bearing Cover
1 N/A

54.2
XNR0000293

BEARING COVER
1 N/A

55
106746100N

Engine Stay
1 N/A

55.2
XNR0000199

ENGIN STAY
1 N/A

56
065052500N

Torx Screw  M5x25
2 N/A

57
106746600N

Recoil Stay
1 N/A

57.2
XNR0000201

RECOIL STAY
1 N/A

58
106746500N

Housing Stay
1 N/A

58.2
XNR0000200

HOUSING STAY
1 N/A

59
119115000N

AV Rubber
3 N/A

59.2
XNR0000234

DﾄMPFER
3 N/A

60
030061400N

Nut M6
6 N/A

60.2
XNR0000029

NUT M6
6 N/A

61
099819600N

Throttle Lever AY
1 N/A

61.2
XNR0000131

GASHEBEL
1 N/A

62
178724000N

Collar
1 N/A

62.2
XNR0000355

COLLAR
1 N/A

63
0119059531

Socket Head Bolt M5x16(W.SW)
4 N/A

63.2
266813-1

H.S.H.BOLT M5X16 WITH WR
4 N/A

64
5935500200

Blower Housing
1 N/A

64.2
318614-4

Blower Housing
1 N/A

65
5938500000

Clutch Bolt
2 N/A

65.2
5318500503

Clutch Bolt
2 N/A

65.3
266571-9

Shoulder Hex. Bolt  M8x23
2 N/A

66
0200089800

Washer
2 N/A

66.2
267424-5

FLAT WASHER 8
2 N/A

67
5318003010

Clutch Shoe
2 N/A

67.2
168563-3

Clutch Shoe
2 N/A

68
5318003020

Clutch Spring
1 N/A

68.2
231863-5

TORSION SPRING 9
1 N/A

69
0130069940

BOLT ASS'Y  M6x16(W,SW)
1 N/A

Seite 7/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

69.2
265577-4

HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT  M6x16
1 N/A

70
5937001021

Flywheel
1 N/A

70.2
318611-0

FLYWHEEL
1 N/A

71
5927012011

Ignition coil  new
1 N/A

71.2
168501-5

ZAPALOVANIE EBH252,4
1 N/A

72
0043704200

SCREW ASS'Y  M4x20
2 N/A

73
0654009931

PLUG CAP SPRING
1 N/A

73.2
324891-8

PLUG CAP SPRING
1 N/A

74
5927500100

PLUG CAP
1 N/A

74.2
424105-6

PLUG CAP
1 N/A

75
5927003000

Wire complete
1 N/A

75.2
638664-6

LEAD UNIT
1 N/A

76
5257018001

Wire complete
1 N/A

76.2
638665-4

LEAD UNIT
1 N/A

77
5257500300

Grommet
1 N/A

77.2
424313-9

Grommet
1 N/A

78
0566059980

CLAMP
1 N/A

78.2
345963-6

Clamp
1 N/A

79
5929505200

Label, Trade Mark
1 N/A

80
5935500500

Plug Cover
1 N/A

80.2
451876-2

Plug Cover
1 N/A

80.3
455001-7

DECKEL  EBH341U
1 N/A

81
0140059921

Screw  M5x8
1 N/A

81.2
266572-7

Socket Head Bolt
1 N/A

82
5929505400

Label
1 N/A

83
0140059370

SCREW ASS'Y  M5x12
3 N/A

83.2
266808-4

SCREW ASS'Y  M5x12
3 N/A

84
5935500800

Cylinder Cover
1 N/A

84.2
5935500801

Cylinder Cover
1 N/A

84.3
5935500802

CYLINDER COVER
1 N/A

84.4
451875-4

Cylinder Cover
1 N/A

85
0119059520

SOCKET HEAD BOLT  M5x40
2 N/A

85.2
266440-4

HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5x40
2 N/A

86
0140059962

SCREW  M5x6
1 N/A

87
5923503400

MUFFLER COVER
1 N/A

87.2
345915-7

MUFFLER CPL.
1 N/A

88
5923001000

Exhaust Muffler
1 N/A

88.2
168469-5

EXHAUST MUFFLER
1 N/A

89
5923501601

MUFFLER GASKET
1 N/A

89.2
345916-5

MUFFLER GASKET
1 N/A

Seite 8/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

90
5923008011

Spark Arrester
1 N/A

90.2
324980-9

Spark Arrester
1 N/A

91
0043605160

SCREW ASS'Y  M5x16(w,sw)
4 N/A

91.2
266494-1

SCREW  new
4 N/A

92
5931004000

Rocker Cover Complete
1 N/A

92.2
140419-2

ROCKER COVER COMPLETE
1 N/A

93
5931500800

Rocker Cover Gasket
1 N/A

93.2
162307-3

Rocker Cover Gasket
1 N/A

94
0650109950

SPARK PLUG  CMR6A
1 N/A

94.2
168401-9

SPARK PLUG  CMR6A
1 N/A

95
5931005000

Cylinder Block Set
1 N/A

95.2
5931021000

CYLINDER BLOCK SET
1 N/A

95.3
5931036000

CYLINDER BLOCK SET
1 N/A

95.3 *** INC. 107,108,117
N/A

96
5921500700

TESNENIE  EM4250
1 N/A

96.2
162274-2

Cam Gear Cover Gasket
1 N/A

97
5921500502

Camgear Cover
1 N/A

97.2
318443-5

Cam Gear Cover
1 N/A

98
0043605140

SCREW ASS'Y  M5x14
3 N/A

99
5926500600

Oil Gauge
1 N/A

99.2
450565-6

OIL GAUGE
1 N/A

100
0213169990

GASKET
1 N/A

100.2
424100-6

Gasket
1 N/A

101
0561059970

Hose Clamp
1 N/A

101.2
282020-8

HOSE CLAMP
1 N/A

102
5926500200

Oil tube
1 N/A

102.2
424202-8

OIL TUBE
1 N/A

103
5926500300

Oil Weight
1 N/A

103.2
325666-8

Oil Weight
1 N/A

104
0043605180

SCREW ASS'Y
4 N/A

105
5936500000

Oil Case
1 N/A

105.2
318612-8

OIL CASE
1 N/A

106
5936500100

Case Gasket
1 N/A

106.2
162308-1

CASE GASKET
1 N/A

107
0119059470

Socket Head Bolt  M5x16
4 N/A

107.2
0119059470

Socket Head Bolt  M5x16
4 N/A

107.3
266812-3

Socket Head Bolt  M5x16
4 N/A

108
0119059860

Socket Head Bolt  M5x33
4 N/A

108.2
0119059860

Socket Head Bolt  M5x33
4 N/A

108.3
266573-5

HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5x33
4 N/A

Seite 9/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

109
0119049960

Socket Head Bolt  M4x10
1 N/A

109.2
266810-7

Socket Head Bolt  M4x10
1 N/A

110
5921501100

Retainer Plate
1 N/A

110.2
318440-1

Retainer Plate
1 N/A

111
5921501000

Lead Valve
1 N/A

111.2
346083-9

Lead Valve
1 N/A

112
5933002000

Rocker Arm Ass'y
2 N/A

112.2
125554-7

Rocker Arm Ass'y
2 N/A

113
5933500300

Spring Retainer
2 N/A

113.2
325912-9

Spring Retainer
2 N/A

114
5933500200

Valve Spring
2 N/A

114.2
234181-0

Compression Spring  EBH341U
2 N/A

114.3
234181-0

Compression Spring  EBH341U
2 N/A

115
5933500100

Rocker Shaft
1 N/A

115.2
256200-2

KOLÍK 5 2704
1 N/A

116
5933500000

Push Rod
2 N/A

116.2
256866-8

ROD 2.5
2 N/A

117
5921501400

SPACER
2 N/A

117.2
5921501400

SPACER
2 N/A

117.3
424200-2

SPACER
2 N/A

118
5923500600

Cam Lifter Shaft
1 N/A

118.2
268239-3

PIN 4
1 N/A

119
5923500001

Cam Lifter
2 N/A

119.2
313169-4

CAM LIFTER
2 N/A

120
5933500400

Exhaust Valve
1 N/A

120.2
325913-7

EXHAUST VALVE
1 N/A

121
5933500500

Intake Valve
1 N/A

121.2
325914-5

INTAKE VALVE
1 N/A

122
5933003000

Cam Gear Ass'y
1 N/A

122.2
125552-1

Cam Gear Ass'y
1 N/A

123
5923500501

CAM GEAR SHAFT
1 N/A

123.2
268238-5

PIN 5
1 N/A

124
5932004000

Piston Ring Set
1 N/A

124.2
195141-6

Piston Ring Set
1 N/A

125
0565099990

Clip
2 N/A

125.2
233983-1

Clip
2 N/A

126
5932500400

Piston
1 N/A

126.2
318613-6

PISTON
1 N/A

127
5932500900

Piston pin
1 N/A

127.2
257796-6

Piston Pin
1 N/A

Seite 10/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

128
0323039990

WOODRUFF KEY
1 N/A

128.2
254040-2

WOODRUFF KEY 3
1 N/A

129
0440129950

Oil Seal  (L)
1 N/A

129.2
213537-0

OIL SEAL  12
1 N/A

130
5932501000

Clip
1 N/A

130.2
267425-3

FLAT WASHER  26
1 N/A

131
5932003000

Crank Shaft compl.
1 N/A

131.2
125756-5

CRANKSHAFT
1 N/A

131.3
125756-5

CRANKSHAFT
1 N/A

132
0440109970

OIL SEAL  (S)
1 N/A

132.2
213148-1

TESNIACI KRÚŽOK  10  EBH252U
1 N/A

132.3
213769-9

OIL SEAL 10
1 N/A

133
5926017000

FUEL TANK CAP ASS'Y
1 N/A

133 *** INC. 134, 135
N/A

133.2
125472-9

FUEL TANK CAP
1 N/A

133.2 *** INC. 134, 135
N/A

134
5926016000

Cap, Fuel Tank Ass'y
1 N/A

134.2
140435-4

FUEL TANK CAP
1 N/A

135
5256067000

STRAP
1 N/A

135.2
140436-2

STRAP complete
1 N/A

136
6249501501

STRAP
1 N/A

137
5036500200

PLATE
1 N/A

137.2
424102-2

PLATE
1 N/A

138
5936003000

Tube
1 N/A

138.2
162309-9

TUBE
1 N/A

139
5036500300

PLATE
1 N/A

139.2
424103-0

PLATE
1 N/A

140
0561059990

HOSE CLAMP
1 N/A

140.2
345920-4

HOSE CLAMP
1 N/A

141
5236503900

FILTER RST/RBC/RBL0EM4250 
1 N/A

141.2
163447-0

FILTER PALIVOVÝ DCS230T
1 N/A

142
5936500200

Fuel Tank
1 N/A

142.2
451877-0

Fuel Tank
1 N/A

143
5196500302

DAMPER  new
1 N/A

143.2
424104-8

Damper
1 N/A

144
5935002000

Cover Starter AY
1 N/A

144 *** INC. 145-151
N/A

144.2
195142-4

RECOIL STARTER SET
1 N/A

144.2 *** INC. 145-151
N/A

145
5315023000

Pulley
1 N/A

Seite 11/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

145.2
165606-2

Pulley
1 N/A

146
5425003010

SET SCREW
1 N/A

146.2
266580-8

TAPPING SCREW  5x10
1 N/A

147
5315022020

Reel
1 N/A

147.2
451923-9

Rope Pulley
1 N/A

148
5025001020

Spiral Spring
1 N/A

148.2
232257-7

SPIRAL SPRING
1 N/A

149
5315001030

STOPPER
1 N/A

149.2
424360-0

STOPPER
1 N/A

150
5215002110

STARTER KNOB
1 N/A

150.2
424317-1

STARTER KNOB
1 N/A

151
5315022040

Starter Rope
1 N/A

151.2
444018-5

STARTER ROPE
1 N/A

152
5935502400

Gasket, Starter
1 N/A

153
0140059480

SCREW ASS'Y  M5x14
4 N/A

153.2
266809-2

SCREW ASS'Y  M5x14
4 N/A

154
6119521900

Model Label
1 N/A

155
5923501801

INSULATOR GASKET
1 N/A

155.2
5923504700

INSULATOR GASKET
1 N/A

155.3
413120-5

INSULATOR GASKET
1 N/A

156
5923005002

INSULATOR COMPLETE MCZ
1 N/A

156 *** INC. 157, 158
N/A

156.2
5933018000

INSULATOR COMPLETE MCZ
1 N/A

156.3
451874-6

INSULATOR
1 N/A

157
0021705000

Nut M5
2 N/A

158
0022706000

NUT  M6
1 N/A

159
0022706000

NUT  M6
1 N/A

160
0149069961

Screw Cable Adj
1 N/A

160.2
325663-4

Screw Cable Adj
1 N/A

161
5933500600

Carburetor Insulator
1 N/A

161.2
346261-1

Carburetor Insulator
1 N/A

162
0140059370

SCREW ASS'Y  M5x12
1 N/A

162.2
0119059780

SOCKET HEAD BOLT  M5x12
1 N/A

162.3
922213-2

HEX.SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X12
1 N/A

163
5926501300

Clamp
1 N/A

163.2
450562-2

CLAMP
1 N/A

164
0043605180

SCREW ASS'Y
2 N/A

164.2
0119059870

SCREW ASS'Y
2 N/A

164.3
266787-6

HEX.SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X18
2 N/A

165
5923501900

CARBURETOR GASKET
1 N/A

Seite 12/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

165.2
413138-6

CARBURETOR GASKET
1 N/A

166
0561080010

HOSE CLAMP
1 N/A

166.2
345918-1

HOSE CLAMP
1 N/A

167
5931500900

Breather Pipe
1 N/A

167.2
422055-9

Breather Pipe
1 N/A

168
5923503001

Pipe
1 N/A

168.2
422042-8

PIPE
1 N/A

169
5923503100

SCREW  M5x68  (W, SW SUS)
2 N/A

169.2
265188-5

SCREW
2 N/A

170
5923502600

Plate
1 N/A

170.2
345919-9

PLATE
1 N/A

171
0213069990

GASKET
1 N/A

171.2
423376-2

Gasket
1 N/A

172
5923502301

Choke Plate
1 N/A

172.2
450560-6

Choke Plate
1 N/A

173
5933500900

FILTER VZDUCHOVÝ EM4250/BHX2500
1 N/A

173.2
443140-5

Air Cleaner Element
1 N/A

174
5933501200

AIR CLEANER ELEMENT  SPONGE
1 N/A

174.2
443141-3

Air Cleaner Element
1 N/A

175
0140059480

SCREW ASS'Y  M5x14
1 N/A

175.2
266809-2

SCREW ASS'Y  M5x14
1 N/A

176
5933500800

AIR CLEANER COVER
1 N/A

176.2
450561-4

AIR CLEANER COVER
1 N/A

177
5933001000

CLEANER PLATE ASS'Y
1 N/A

177 *** INC. 178-185
N/A

177.2
125468-0

CLEANER PLATE
1 N/A

177.2 *** INC. 178-185
N/A

178
5923502200

CHOKE LEVER
1 N/A

178.2
451925-5

CHOKE LEVER
1 N/A

179
0240159990

O RING  P15
1 N/A

179.2
213540-1

O RING  15
1 N/A

180
5923502400

CHECK VALVE  (1)
1 N/A

180.2
424316-3

Check Valve
1 N/A

181
0240139970

O RING  P14
1 N/A

181.2
213539-6

O RING 14
1 N/A

182
5923502500

CHECK VALVE PLATE
1 N/A

182.2
451924-7

CHECK VALVE PLATE
1 N/A

183
5316500701

CHECK VALVE
1 N/A

183.2
424315-5

CHECK VALVE
1 N/A

184
5923503500

Gasket Separator
1 N/A

Seite 13/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

184.2
168577-2

GASKET
1 N/A

185
5933501600

SEPARATOR PLATE
1 N/A

185.2
168576-4

SEPARATOR PLATE
1 N/A

186
5936004000

Carburetor
1 N/A

186 *** INC. 187-196, 198-203
N/A

186.2
168561-7

Carburetor
1 N/A

186.2 *** INC. 187-196, 198-203
N/A

187
5236018040

SWIVEL
1 N/A

187.2
325922-6

SWIVEL
1 N/A

188
5426005030

WASHER
1 N/A

188.2
413140-9

WASHER
1 N/A

189
5206008030

PAN HEAD SCREW
2 N/A

189.2
266581-6

PAN HEAD SCREW  M3x8
2 N/A

189.3
WJ00096364

Screw
2 N/A

190
5316005120

RING
1 N/A

190.2
257964-1

STOP RING  E-3
1 N/A

191
5246001010

O RING
1 N/A

191.2
213538-8

O RING 2
1 N/A

192
5936002010

Jet
1 N/A

192.2
325921-8

JET
1 N/A

193
5926002040

PUMP GASKET
1 N/A

193.2
442155-9

PUMP GASKET
1 N/A

194
5246001040

MEMBRANA
1 N/A

194.2
168575-6

PUMP DIAPHRAGM
1 N/A

195
5926002020

PUMP SPRING
1 N/A

195.2
234183-6

CONICAL COMPRESSION SPRING
1 N/A

196
5926002140

Pump Body Ass'y
1 N/A

196 *** INC. 197
N/A

196.2
140437-0

PUMP BODY
1 N/A

196.2 *** INC. 197
N/A

197
5016004010

SITKO FILTRA 
1 N/A

197.2
352010-6

INLET SCREEN
1 N/A

198
5236046040

METERING DIAPHRAGM GASKET
1 N/A

198.2
442154-1

METERING DIAPHRAGM GASKET
1 N/A

199
5926008010

METERING DIAPHRAGM ASS'Y
1 N/A

199.2
168574-8

METERING DIAPHRAGM
1 N/A

200
5236046140

AIR PURGE BODY ASS'Y
1 N/A

200.2
140438-8

Air Purge Body
1 N/A

201
5246001150

PRIMER PUMP
1 N/A

201.2
424314-7

PRIMER PUMP
1 N/A

Seite 14/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 



Makita Werkzeug Ges.m.b.H.

Airportstr. 4, 2401 Fischamend

Tel:  02232 / 777 00

Fax:  02232 / 777 00 - 40

Mail: verkauf@makita.at

Web:  www.makita.at

Makita Service Information / Model: EBH341R

POS Bestell-Nr. Artikelbeschreibung Stk. Stk.Preis

202
5236046050

PRIMER PUMP COVER
1 N/A

202.2
346270-0

PRIMER PUMP COVER
1 N/A

203
5236046010

Pump Cover Screw
4 N/A

203.2
266582-4

TAPPING SCREW 3X24
4 N/A

205
6249509201

LABEL
1 N/A

205.2
819312-8

MAKITA Logo Label
1 N/A

206
5933504000

PIPE, Intake
1 N/A

206.2
325915-3

Intake Pipe
1 N/A

207
0062610101

O RING 4
1 N/A

207.2
213078-6

O-RING 10
1 N/A

207.3
213063-9

O-KRÚŽOK 10
1 N/A

208
0200109870

WAVE WASHER
2 N/A

208.2
267832-0

WAVE WASHER  10
2 N/A

208.3
267849-3

WAVE WASHER 10
2 N/A

209
808723-2

CAUTION LABEL
1 N/A

210
814995-9

SERIAL LABEL
1 N/A

210.2
850C10-3

SERIAL NO. LABEL
1 N/A

211
XNR0000493

ANTI-DROP BOLT
1 N/A

1001
6418501400

CUTTER 255X4
1 N/A

1001.2
729023-6

CUTTER BLADE
1 N/A

1001.3
B-14124

STAR BLADE 255X4TX25.4
1 N/A

1002
0722105000

OIL BOTTLE
1 N/A

1002.2
242072-1

OIL BOTTLE
1 N/A

1003
6119522300

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
1 N/A

1004
060000019N

TOOL BAG
1 N/A

1004.2
XNR0000081

TOOL BAG
1 N/A

1005
060000015N

BOX WRENCH
1 N/A

1005.2
XNR0000080

STECKSCHLﾜSSEL
1 N/A

1006
060040000N

ALLEN WRENCH 4MM
1 N/A

1006.2
XNR0000088

ALLEN WRENCH M4
1 N/A

1007
302040600N

SPANNER 8X10
1 N/A

1007.2
XNR0000394

SPANNER 8X10
1 N/A

1008
060000026N

PLUG SOCKET
1 N/A

1008.2
XNR0000085

PLUG SOCKET
1 N/A

1009
6418500701

CUTTER COVER
1 N/A

1009.2
6418027000

CUTTER COVER
1 N/A

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Seite 15/15

(c) 2019 by Makita Austria. All Rights Reserved. Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten / MSIO V2.0 / Tuesday 25th of June 2019 10:14:41 AM / 

http://www.tcpdf.org

